BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 461-200-101
Issue 5, August 1973
CONNECTOR CABLES
IDENTIFICATION
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section covers identification information

A25A TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
2.05 •The B25C connector cable permits use of a
6051-type key (11 pickup and hold) fed
through a 25-pair connector cable using a non-standard
cut-down. Refer to Division 512 for wiring .•
2.06 Ordering Guide
• Cable, Connector: Specify proper code
number, double- or single-ended, and length
in feet. Refer to Table B.
ORANGE -WHITE BINDER TERMINAL STRIP n
�OA AND A500 TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
5-112 FT
LENGTH
TPA 550970
Page 2
KS-16671 U
PLUG
Fig. 2-View of Terminal Strip, Local Wiring Side
�f���pJJ 0 CKS-16689 L3 PLUG
TERMINAL
ASSEMBLY NO. I
KS-16671 L l
PLUG
9
TERMINAL
ASSEMBLY NO 2
Fig. 3-B25C Connector Cable-View of Terminal Strip, Local Wiring Side
BSP 461-200-101-i05_1973-08-02.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 16,2012 23:02:00
ISS 5, SECTION 461-200-101
TABLE A
A12A, A12B, A12D, AND A12E CONNECTOR CABLE IDENTIFICATION
CONDUCTOR PLUG OR CONNECTOR TERM. NO.
COLOR A12A A12B A12D A12E
BL-W 1 1 1 1
W-BL 13 26 26 13
0-W 2 3 2 2
W-0 14 28 27 14
G-W 3 5 3 3
W-G 15 30 28 15
BR-W 4 7 4 4
W-BR 16 32 29 16
S-W 5 9 5 5
W-S 17 34 30 17
BL-R 6 11 6 6
R-BL 18 36 31 18
0-R 7 13 7 7
R-0 19 38, 39, 40t 32 19
G-R 8 14 8 8
R-G 20 15 33 20
BR-R 9 16 9 9
R-BR 21 41, 42, 43t 34 21
S-R 10 17 23 10
R-S 22 18 48 22
BL-BK 11 19 24 11
BK-BL 23 44 49 23
0-BK 12 20 25 12
BK-0 * 45 50 24
--
Shield Pigtail 24 50
• Cut off at plug end.
t Terminals strapped in plug.
Page 3
BSP 461-200-101-i05_1973..08-D3.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 16, 2012 23:02:01
"'I D
CD CD
..
CODE